

PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, MYSURU

Circular to Grade 1 to 6

4th April 2024

Dear Parents,

Subject: School Fee Payment for the AY 2024-25

Greetings from Podar International School, Mysuru.

Please find below the school fee details.

Fee Schedule 2024-25: The parents are requested to adhere to the schedule given below.

Installment	Class I – IV	Class V to X	Fee payment period
I Installment	Rs.21,700	Rs.23,640	On or before 15 th June 2024
II Installment	Rs.21,700	Rs.23,640	15 th September to 15 th October 2024
III Installment	Rs.21,700	Rs.23,640	15 th January to 15 th February 2025
Total	Rs. 65,100	Rs.70,920	

Note: Fee for new admission students: Classes I to IV - Rs.70525/- and Classes V to X - Rs. 76,830/-.

5% Discount on Annual Fee: Please note parents can avail the 5% discount on the annual fee if it is paid on or before 15th June 2024.

<u>10% Siblings Discount</u>: This is to bring to your kind information that the parent can avail a 10% siblings' discount for the second child who is studying in our school with immediate effect, only if there are no fee dues of previous years (including recovery fee of 2020-21). Therefore you are requested to fill in the attached form and submit it in the school office on or by 1st June 2023. The same will be updated on the loop/betweenus portal with immediate effect. The parents who have opted for siblings discount are requested to pay the fees after the update is done on the portal. Please adhere to the deadlines given above.

JodoCRED EMI facility Plan for Fees Payment of AY 2024-25: As informed through a separate circular we would like to bring to your kind notice that our school, in association with 'JodoCRED' the school fees payment can be done with a monthly EMI facility with 10 equal monthly installments at zero extra cost from the Academic Year 2024-25 through 'JodoCRED EMI facility'. This facility is updated on betweenus & loop portal. The EMI option will be open to the parents only up to the 1st installment due date of AY 2024-25 i.e. **15 June 2024**. There will be no extensions for the same.

<u>School Transport Fee Payment</u>: The parents who have availed the school transport facility need to pay the fee on or before 15 May 2024.

With regards,

PRINCIPAL



PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

NO.CA 25, General K S Thimmaiah road, KSF Building, Vijayanagar 2nd Stage, Mysore 570017, Ph: 0821 2303003

SIBLINGS CONCESSION FORM

To, The Principal, Podar International School, Vijayanagar, Mysuru.

Respected Sir,

Please find the details below for availing the sibling discount for my children studying in your esteemed organization, please do the needful.

Name of the 1 st child	
Class & Division	
Name of the 2 nd child	
Class & Division	

Note: Sibling discount may not be activated if there is outstanding fee of previous year /recovery fee of a.y 2020-21

Parent Signature

Date:-